

## **VOLUNTEER WAIVER**

## ATTENTION! BY SIGNING THIS SHEET, YOU ARE AGREEING TO THE FOLLOWING:

## Waiver of Liability

To be read and signed by all persons intending to do volunteer work for Habitat for Humanity Newark, Inc. and who understand the following waiver of liability.

I, the undersigned hereby agree that Habitat for Humanity Newark, Inc., its employees, officers, directors, agents, and sponsors (collectively, "Habitat Newark") are <u>not</u> liable for any illnesses or injuries that I or my dependent(s) may suffer as a consequence of my participation as a Habitat volunteer. Habitat Newark has achieved part of its charitable mission by conferring education benefit upon me (and my dependent(s) who are also volunteering). On behalf of my dependent(s) and myself, I expressly waive and release any claim for compensation or liability as a result of any illness or injury sustained in connection with any work for Habitat Newark. This waiver and release shall apply at all times that I am present on Habitat Newark's property, whether on the date it is signed or any date thereafter, unless revoked in writing and acknowledged by Habitat for Humanity Newark, Inc.

I understand that I should be wearing work shoes and release Habitat for any liability that may arise from this oversight.

## Permission to Use Likeness

I, the undersigned, hereby give Habitat the right to use my likeness, photograph or video, or that of my dependent(s) in promotion or publicity or other related communication in support of Habitat Newark without notification or compensation to me.

Print Name:	
Signature:	Date: